
   

2025-2026 WINTER SPORTS BROADCAST SCHEDULE 

Friday, December 5  Paulding at Defiance  7:30pm BBK 

Monday, December 8  DPT Classic (2 games)  5:00/6:30pm GBK 

Tuesday, December 9  DPT Classic (2 games)  5:00/6:30pm GBK 

Saturday, December 13 Archbold at Ayersville 7:30pm BBK 

Friday, December 19  Ayersville at Fairview  7:30pm BBK 

Saturday, December 27 Battle at The Fort  10:00am G-WR 

Monday, December 29 Border Wars   9:30am B-WR 

Tuesday, December 30 Border Wars   9:30am B-WR 

Tuesday, January 6  Defiance Quad Meet  4:30pm SWIM 

Friday, January 9  St. Mary’s at Defiance 7:30pm BBK 

Thursday, January 15  Fairview at Tinora  7:30pm GBK 

Saturday, January 17  Defiance at Fairview  6:00pm BBK 

Tuesday, January 20  Archbold at Defiance  7:30pm BBK 

Thursday, January 22  Shawnee at Defiance  7:30pm GBK 

Thursday, January 29  Ayersville at Tinora  7:30pm GBK 

Friday, January 30  Tinora at Ayersville  7:30pm BBK 

Friday, February 6  Elida at Defiance  7:30pm BBK 

Friday, February 13  Edgerton at Ayersville 7:30pm BBK 

Friday, February 20  Celina at Defiance  7:30pm BBK 

 

 *Schedule is subject to change* 

 

                                        


